WEWS Children’s Programs Commercial Information

Third Quarter 2019




YOU KNOW YOU WANT TO.

COMMERCIAL LIMITS AND WEBSITE RULES
COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION
THIRD QUARTER 2019

During the third quarter of 2019 (July 1, 2019 — September 29, 2019), the following Educational/Informational
programs tailored to meet the requirements for teens 13 — 16 years old appeared on the LAFF Network. As a
result of these programs originally being created for and directed at teens 13 and above, the rules (47 C.F.R.

§ 73.670) for commercial limits and websites do not apply.

E/l_Proarams (series)

Program: Jack Hanna's Animal Adventures (July 1, 2019 — September 29, 201 9)
Time: Saturdays 10:00 AM - 10:30 AM ET

Duration: 30 minutes

Rating: TV-G E/I

Program: Jack Hanna's Animal Adventures (July 1, 2019 — September 29, 2019)
Time: Saturdays 10:30 AM - 11:00 AM ET

Duration: 30 minutes

Rating: TV-G E/I

Program: Recipe Rehab (July 1, 2019 — September 29, 2019)
Time: Saturdays 11:00 AM - 11:30 AM ET

Duration: 30 minutes

Rating: TV-G E/I

Program: Recipe Rehab (July 1, 2019 — September 29, 2019)
Time: Saturdays 11:30 AM - 12:00 PM ET

Duration: 30 minutes

Rating: TV-G E/I

Program: Henry Ford’s Innovation Nation (July 1, 2019 — September 29,
2019)

Time: Saturdays 12:00 PM - 12:30 PM ET

Duration: 30 minutes

Rating: TV-G E/I

Program: Henry Ford’s Innovation Nation (July 1, 2019 — September 29, 2019)
Time: Saturdays 12:30 PM - 1:00 PM ET

Duration: 30 minutes

Rating: TV-G E/I




COMMERCIAL LIMITS AND WEBSITE RULES
COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION
THIRD QUARTER 2019

During the third quarter of 2019 (July 1, 2019 — September 29, 2019), the following Educational/Informational
programs tailored to meet the requirements for teens 13 — 16 years old appeared on the Grit Network. As a
result of these programs originally being created for and directed at teens 13 and above, the rules (47 C.F.R. §
73.670) for commercial limits and websites do not apply.

E/l Programs (series)
Program: Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown (July 1, 2019 — September 29, 2019)

Time: Saturdays 10:00 AM - 10:30 AM ET
Duration: 30 minutes
Rating: TV-PG E/I

Program: Jack Hanna's Wild Countdown (July 1, 2019 — September 29, 2019)
Time: Saturdays 10:30 AM — 11:00 AM ET

Duration: 30 minutes

Rating: TV-PG E/I

Program: Ocean Treks With Jeff Corwin (July 1, 2019 — September 29, 2019)
Time: Saturdays 11:00 AM - 11:30 AM ET

Duration: 30 minutes

Rating: TV-G E/I

Program: Sea Rescue (July 1, 2019 — September 29, 2019)
Time: Saturdays 11:30 AM — 12:00 PM ET

Duration: 30 minutes

Rating: TV-PG E/i

Program: Sea Rescue (July 1, 2019 — September 29, 2019)
Time: Saturdays 12:00 PM - 12:30 PM ET

Duration: 30 minutes

Rating: TV-PG E/l

Program: Rock The Park (July 1, 2019 — September 29, 2019)
Time: Saturdays 12:30 PM — 1:00 PM ET

Duration: 30 minutes

Rating: TV-PG E/I

09/18/19




E/l Program Synopses &
TV Ratings Information

Series Title Synopsis Rating | Target Audience

Missing: Open Files is a series focusing on the
Missing: Open Files| open files of actual cases of missing persons. | TV-G 1310 16

Getting Green explores our global environment
and promotes responsible behavior that helps
to both protect the environment and save
energy costs.

Getting Green TV-G 1310 16

Animal Rescue: Amazing Stories highlights
Animal Rescue: |[stories of actual rescues of all types of animals TV-G 1310 16
Amazing Stories | and the dedicated individuals doing their best
to care for and protect pets.




WEWS Children’s Programs Commercial Information — Third Quarter 2019

WEWS CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS

July 6, 2019

Programming geared toward children 16 vears old and under

10:30 am. Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown 8:00

11:00 a.m. Ocean Treks 8:00
11:30 p. m. Hearts of Heroes : 8:00
12:00 p. m. The Great Dr. Scott 8:00
12:30 p. m. Rock the Park 8:00

WEWS CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS

July 7, 2019
Programming geared toward children 16 vears old and under

12:30 p.m. Vacation Creation 8:00




WEWS Children’s Programs Commercial Information — Third Quarter 2019

WEWS CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
July 13,2019

Programming geared toward children 16 years old and under

10:30 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown 8:00
11:00 am. Ocean Treks 8:00
11:30 p. m. Hearts of Heroes 8:00
12:00 p. m. The Great Dr. Scott 8:00
12:30 p. m. Rock the Park 8:00

WEWS CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS

July 14, 2019
Programming geared toward children 16 years old and under

12:30 p.m. Vacation Creation 8:00




WEWS Children’s Programs Commercial Information — Third Quarter 2019

WEWS CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS

July 20, 2019

Programming geared toward children 16 years old and under

10:30 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown 8:00
11:00 am. Ocean Treks 8:00
11:30 p. m. Hearts of Heroes 8:00
12:00 p. m. The Great Dr. Scott 8:00
12:30 p. m. Rock the Park 8:00

WEWS CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS

July 21, 2019
Programming geared toward children 16 years old and under

12:30 p.m. Vacation Creation 8:00




WEWS Children’s Programs Commercial Information — Third Quarter 2019

WEWS CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS

July 27,2019
Programming geared toward children 16 years old and under

10:30 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown 8:00
11:00 am. Ocean Treks 8:00
11:30 p. m. Hearts of Heroes 8:00
12:00 p. m. The Great Dr. Scott 8:00
12:30 p. m. Rock the Park 8:00

WEWS CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
July 28, 2019
Programming geared toward children 16 years old and under

12:30 p.m. Vacation Creation 8:00




WEWS Children’s Programs Commercial Information — Third Quarter 2019

WEWS CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
August 3, 2019
Programming geared toward children 16 years old and under

10:30 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown 8:00
11:00 a.m. Ocean Treks 8:00
11:30 p. m. Hearts of Heroes | 8:00
12:00 p. m. The Great Dr. Scott 8:00
12:30 p. m. Rock the Park 8:00

WEWS CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
August 4, 2019
Programming geared toward children 16 years old and under

12:30 p.m. Vacation Creation 8:00




WEWS Children’s Programs Commercial Information — Third Quarter 2019

WEWS CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
August 10, 2019
Programming geared toward children 16 years old and under

10:30 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown 8:00
11:00 a.m. Ocean Treks 8:00
11:30 p. m. Hearts of Heroes Pre-empted®
12:00 p. m. The Great Dr. Scott 8:00
12:30 p. m. Rock the Park 8:00

WEWS CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
August 11, 2019
Programming geared toward children 16 years old and under

12:30 p.m. Vacation Creation 8:00




WEWS Children’s Programs Commercial Information — Third Quarter 2019

WEWS CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
August 17,2019
Programming geared toward children 16 years old and under

10:30 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown 8:00
11:00 a.m. Ocean Treks 8:00
11:30 p. m. Hearts of Heroes Pre-empted by sports*
12:00 p. m. The Great Dr. Scott ' 8:00
12:30 p. m. Rock the Park 8:00
*#1:00 p. m. Hearts of Heroes (Rescheduled) 8:00 *

WEWS CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
August 18,2019
Programming geared toward children 16 years old and under

12:30 p.m. Vacation Creation 8:00




WEWS Children’s Programs Commercial Information — Third Quarter 2019

WEWS CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
August 24, 2019
Programming geared toward children 16 years old and under

10:30 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown 8:00

11:00 am. Ocean Treks 8:00

11:30 p. m. Hearts of Heroes Pre-empted*
12:00 p. m. The Great Dr. Scott 8:00

12:30 p. m. Rock the Park Pre-empted**

**#Pre-empted by sports (Little League World Seties)

WEWS CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
August 25, 2019
Programming geared toward children 16 years old and under

12:30 p.m. Vacation Creation 8:00

5:30 p.m. Hearts of Heroes (Rescheduled ) 8:00%*




WEWS Children’s Programs Commercial Information — Third Quarter 2019

WEWS CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
August 31, 2019
Programming geared toward children 16 vears old and under

10:30 am. Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown 8:00
11:00 am. Ocean Treks 8:00
11:30 p. m. Hearts of Heroes Pre-empted by Sports*
12:00 p. m. The Great Dr. Scott Pre-empted by Sports*
12:30 p. m. Rock the Park Pre-empted by Sports*

WEWS CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
September 1, 2019
Programming geared toward children 16 vears old and under

12:30 p.m. Vacation Creation 8:00

1:00 p.m. Hearts of Heroes 8:00%*
1:30 p. m. The Great Dr. Scott 8:00*
5:00 p.m. Rock the Park 8:00*

*Programs rescheduled.




WEWS Children’s Programs Commercial Information — Third Quarter 2019

WEWS CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
September 7, 2019
Programming geared toward children 16 years old and under

10:30 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown 8:00

11:00 am. Ocean Treks 8:00
11:30 p. m. Hearts of Heroes Pre-empted*
12:00 p. m. The Great Dr. Scott Pre-empted*
12:30 p. m. Rock the Park Pre-empted*

WEWS CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
September 8, 2019
Programming geared toward children 16 years old and under

12:30 p. m. Hearts of Heroes 8:00*
1:00 p.m. The Great Dr. Scott 8:00*
1:30 p.m. Rock the Park 8:00*
5:00 p.m. Vacation Creation 8:00 **

*Programs rescheduled
** Vacation Creation rescheduled from 12:30 p.m. to 5:00 p.m.

10




WEWS Children’s Programs Commercial Information — Third Quarter 2019

WEWS CHILDREN’S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
September 14, 2019
Programming geared toward children 16 years old and under

10:30 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown 8:00
11:00 am. Ocean Treks 8:00
11:30 p. m. Hearts of Heroes 8:00
12:00 p. m. The Great Dr. Scott Pre-empted by sports*
12:30 p. m. Rock the Park Pre-empted by sports*

WEWS CHILDREN’S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
September 15, 2019
Programming geared toward children 16 years old and under

12:30 p.m. Vacation Creation 8:00
1:00 p.m. The Great Dr. Scott 8:00*
1:30 p.m. Rock the Park 8:00%*

*Programs rescheduled
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WEWS Children’s Programs Commercial Information — Third Quarter 2019

GRIT NETWORK — WEWS D-5.2

CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS

July 6, 2019

Programming geared toward children 16 vears old and under

Time

10:00 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
11:30 am.
12:00 p.m.
12:30 p.m.

*The programs noted above meet the commercial requirements for children 13-16 years

old.
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Title of Program

Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown
Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown
Ocean Treks with Jeff Corwin
Sea Rescue

Sea Rescue

Rock the Park




WEWS Children’s Programs Commercial Information — Third Quarter 2019

GRIT NETWORK — WEWS D-5.2
CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS

July 13,2019

Programming geared toward children 16 years old and under

Time_ Title of Program
10:00 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown
10:30 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown
11:00 a.m. Ocean Treks with Jeff Corwin
11:30 am. Sea Rescue
12:00 p.m. Sea Rescue
12:30 p.m. Rock the Park

*The programs noted above meet the commercial requirements for children 13-16 years
old.
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WEWS Children’s Programs Commercial Information — Third Quarter 2019

GRIT NETWORK — WEWS D-5.2

CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS

July 20,2019

Programming geared toward children 16 years old and under

Time

10:00 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
12:00 p.m.
12:30 p.m.

*The programs noted above meet the commercial requirements for children 13-16 years

old.
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Title of Program

Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown
Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown
Ocean Treks with Jeff Corwin
Sea Rescue

Sea Rescue

Rock the Park




WEWS Children’s Programs Commercial Information — Third Quarter 2019

GRIT NETWORK — WEWS D-5.2

CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS

July 27, 2019

Programming geared toward children 16 years old and under

Time

10:00 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
12:00 p.m.
12:30 p.m.

*The programs noted above meet the commercial requirements for children 13-16 years

old.
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Title of Program

Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown
Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown
Ocean Treks with Jeff Corwin
Sea Rescue

Sea Rescue

Rock the Park




WEWS Children’s Programs Commercial Information — Third Quarter 2019

GRIT NETWORK — WEWS D-5.2
CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
August 3, 2019

Programming geared toward children 16 years old and under

Time_ Title of Program
10:00 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown
10:30 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown
11:00 a.m. Ocean Treks with Jeff Corwin
11:30 a.m. Sea Rescue
12:00 p.m. Sea Rescue
12:30 p.m. Rock the Park

*The programs noted above meet the commercial requirements for children 13-16 years
old.
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WEWS Children’s Programs Commercial Informatibn — Third Quarter 2019

GRIT NETWORK —~ WEWS D-5.2

CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING

WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS

August 10, 2019

Programming geared toward children 16 vears old and under

Time

10:00 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
11:30 am.
12:00 p.m.
12:30 p.m.

*The programs noted above meet the commercial requirements for children 13-16 years

old.
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Title of Program

Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown
Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown
Ocean Treks with Jeff Corwin
Sea Rescue

Sea Rescue

Rock the Park




WEWS Children’s Programs Commercial Information — Third Quarter 2019

GRIT NETWORK — WEWS D-5.2

CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS

August 17, 2019

Programming geared toward children 16 years old and under

Time

10:00 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
12:00 p.m.
12:30 p.m.

*The programs noted above meet the comumercial requirements for children 13-16 years

old.
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Title of Program

Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown
Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown
Ocean Treks with Jeff Corwin
Sea Rescue

Sea Rescue

Rock the Park




WEWS Children’s Programs Commercial Information — Third Quarter 2019

GRIT NETWORK — WEWS D-5.2

CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS

August 24, 2019

Programming geared toward children 16 years old and under

Time

10:00 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
12:00 p.m.
12:30 p.m.

*The programs noted above meet the commercial requirements for children 13-16 years

old.

19

Title of Program

Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown
Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown
Ocean Treks with Jeff Corwin
Sea Rescue

Sea Rescue

Rock the Park




WEWS Children’s Programs Commercial Information — Third Quarter 2019

GRIT NETWORK — WEWS D-5.2

CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
- WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS

August 31, 2019

Programming geared toward children 16 years old and under

Time

10:00 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
12:00 p.m.
12:30 p.m.

*The programs noted above meet the commercial requirements for children 13-16 years

old.
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Title of Program

Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown
Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown
Ocean Treks with Jeff Corwin
Sea Rescue

Sea Rescue

Rock the Park




WEWS Children’s Programs Commercial Information — Third Quarter 2019

GRIT NETWORK — WEWS D-5.2

CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS

September 7, 2019

Programming geared toward children 16 years old and under

Time

10:00 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
12:00 p.m.
12:30 p.m.

*The programs noted above meet the commercial requirements for children 13-16 years

old.

Title of Program

Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown

Jack Hanna’s wild Countdown

-QOcean Treks with Jeff Corwin
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Sea Rescue
Sea Rescue

Rock the Park




WEWS Children’s Programs Commercial Information — Third Quarter 2019

GRIT NETWORK — WEWS D-5.2

CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS

September 14, 2019

Progsramming geared toward children 16 years old and under

Time

10:00 a.m.
10:30 am.
11:00 a.rﬁ.
11:30 am.
12:00 p.m.
12:30 p.m.

*The programs noted above meet the commercial requirements for children 13-16 years

old.
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Title of Program

Jack Hanna’s Wild Countdown
Jack Hanna’s wild Countdown
Ocean Treks with Jeff Corwin
Sea Rescue

Sea Rescue

Rock the Park




WEWS Children’s Programs Commercial Information — Third Quarter 2019

LAFF NETWORK - WEWS D-5.3
CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS

July 6, 2019

Programming geared toward children 16 years old and under

Time_ Title of Program

10:00 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures
10:30 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures
11:00 a.m. Recipe Rehab

11:30 am. Recipe Rehab

12:00 pm. Henry Ford’s Innovation Nation
12:30 p.m. Henry Ford’s Innovation Nation

*The children’s programs on WEWS D-5.3, meet the commercial requirements for
children 13-16 years old.
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WEWS Children’s Programs Commercial Information — Third Quarter 2019

LAFF NETWORK — WEWS D-5.3

CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS

July 13, 2019

Programming geared toward children 16 years old and under

Time

10:00 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
11:00 am.
11:30 am.
12:00 p.m.

12:30 p.m.

Title of Program

Jack Hanna’s Animai Adventures
Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures
Recipe Rehab

Recipe Rehab

Henry Ford’s Innovation Nation

Henry Ford’s Innovation Nation

*The children’s programs on WEWS D-5.3, meet the commercial requirements for

children 13-16 years old.
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WEWS Children’s Programs Commercial Information — Third Quarter 2019

LAFF NETWORK — WEWS D-5.3

CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS

July 20, 2019

Programming geared toward children 16 years old and under

Time

10:00 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
11:30 am.
12:00 p.m.

12:30 p.m.

*The children’s programs on WEWS D-5.3, meet the commercial requirements for

children 13-16 years old.

Title of Program

Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures
Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures
Recipe Rehab

Recipe Rehab

Henry Ford’s Innovation Nation

Henry Ford’s Innovation Nation
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WEWS Children’s Programs Commercial Information — Third Quarter 2019

LAFF NETWORK - WEWS D-5.3
CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS

July 27,2019

Programming geared toward children 16 years old and under

Time Title of Program

10:00 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures
10:30 a.m. Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures
11 :OO. a.m. Recipe Rehab

11:30 am. Recipe Rehab

12:00 p.m. Henry Ford’s Innovation Nation
12:30 p.m. Henry Ford’s Innovation Nation

*The children’s programs on WEWS D-5.3, meet the commercial requirements for
children 13-16 years old.
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WEWS Children’s Programs Commercial Information — Third Quarter 2019

LAFF NETWORK - WEWS D-5.3

CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS

August 3, 2019

Progrémming geared toward children 16 years old and under

Time

10:00 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
12:00 p.m.

12:30 p.m.

*The children’s programs on WEWS D-5.3, meet the commercial requirements for

children 13-16 years old.

Title of Program

Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures
Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures
Recipe Rehab

Recipe Rehab

Henry Ford’s Innovation Nation

Henry Ford’s Innovation Nation

27




WEWS Children’s Programs Commercial Information — Third Quarter 2019

LAFF NETWORK — WEWS D-5.3

CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS

August 10, 2019

Programming geared toward children 16 years old and under

Time

10:00 am.
10:30 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
11:30 am.
12:00 p.m.

12:30 p.m.

*The children’s programs on WEWS D-5.3, meet the commercial requirements for

children 13-16 years old.

Title of Program

Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures
Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures
Recipe Rehab

Recipe Rehab

Henry Ford’s Innovation Nation

Henry Ford’s Innovation Nation
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WEWS Children’s Programs Commercial Information — Third Quarter 2019

LAFF NETWORK — WEWS D-5.3

CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS

August 17, 2019

Programming geared toward children 16 years old and under

Time

10:00 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
11:30 am.
12:00 p.m.

12:30 p.m.

*The children’s programs on WEWS D-5.3, meet the commercial requirements for

children 13-16 years old.

Title of Program

Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures
Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures
Recipe Rehab

Recipe Rehab

Henry Ford’s Innovation Nation

Henry Ford’s Innovation Nation
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WEWS Children’s Programs Commercial Information — Third Quarter 2019

LAFF NETWORK — WEWS D-5.3

CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS

August 24, 2019

Programming geared toward children 16 years old and under

Time

10:00 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
12:00 p.m.

12:30 p.m.

Title of Program

Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures
Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures
Recipe Rehab

Recipe Rehab

Henry Ford’s Innovation Nation

Henry Ford’s Innovation Nation

*The children’s programs on WEWS D-5.3, meet the commercial requirements for

children 13-16 years old.
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WEWS Children’s Programs Commercial Information — Third Quarter 2019

LAFF NETWORK — WEWS D-5.3

CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS

August 31, 2019

Programming geared toward children 16 years old and under

Time

10:00 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
12:00 p.m.

12:30 p.m.

*The children’s programs on WEWS D-5.3, meet the commercial requirements for

children 13-16 years old.

Title of Program

Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures
Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures
Recipe Rehab

Recipe Rehab

Henry Ford’s Innovation Nation

Henry Ford’s Innovation Nation
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WEWS Children’s Programs Commercial Information — Third Quarter 2019

LAFF NETWORK - WEWS D-5.3

CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS

September 7, 2019

Programming geared toward children 16 vears old and under

Time

10:00 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
11:30 am.
12:00 p.m.

12:30 p.m.-

*The children’s programs on WEWS D-5.3, meet the commercial requirements for

children 13-16 years old.

Title of Program

Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures
Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures
Recipe Rehab

Recipe Rehab

Henry Ford’s Innovation Nation

Henry Ford’s Innovation Nation
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WEWS Children’s Programs Commercial Information — Third Quarter 2019

LAFF NETWORK — WEWS D-5.3

CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS

September 14, 2019

Programming geared toward children 16 years old and under

Time

10:00 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
11:30 am.
12:00 p.m.

12:30 p.m.

*The children’s programs on WEWS D-5.3, meet the commercial requirements for

children 13-16 years old.

Title of Program

Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures
Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures
Recipe Rehab

Recipe Rehab

Henry Ford’s Innovation Nation

Henry Ford’s Innovation Nation
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WEWS Children’s Programs Commercial Information — Third Quarter 2019

COURT TV — WEWS D-54
CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS

July 6, 2019

Programming geared toward children 16 years old and under

Time_ Title of Program

10:00a.m. Missing: Open Files

10:30 a. m. Missing: Open Files

11:00 a. m. Getting Green

11:30 a. m. Getting Green

12:00 Noon Animal Rescue: Amazing Stories
12:30 p. m. Animal Rescue: Amazing Stories

*The children’s programs on WEWS D-5.3, meet the commercial requirements for
children 13-16 years old.
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WEWS Children’s Programs Commercial Information — Third Quarter 2019

COURT TV - WEWS D-5.4
CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS

July 13, 2019

Programming geared toward children 16 years old and under

Time Title of Program

10:00 a. m. Missing: Open Files

10:30 a. m. Missing: Open Files

11:00 a. m. Getting Green

11:30 a. m. Getting Green

12:00 Noon Animal Rescue: Amazing Stories
12:30 p. m. Animal Rescue: Amazing Stories

*The children’s programs on WEWS D-5.3, meet the commercial requirements for
children 13-16 years old.
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WEWS Children’s Programs Commercial Information — Third Quarter 2019

COURT TV - WEWS D-54
CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS

July 20, 2019

Programming geared toward children 16 years old and under

Time_ Title of Program

10:00 a. m. Missing: Open Files

10:30 a. m. Missing: Open Files

11:00 a. m. Getting Green

11:30 a. m. Getting Green

12:00 Noon Animal Rescue: Amazing Stories
12:30 p. m. Animal Rescue: Amazing Stories

*The children’s programs on WEWS D-5.3, meet the commercial requirements for
children 13-16 years old.
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WEWS Children’s Programs Commercial Information — Third Quarter 2019

COURT TV — WEWS D-54
CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS

July 27, 2019

Programming geared toward children 16 years old and under

Time - Title of Program

10:00 a. m. Missing: Open Files

10:30 a. m. Missing: Open Files

11:00 a. m. Getting Green

11:30 a. m. Getting Green

12:00 Noon Animal Rescue: Amazing Stories
12:30 p. m. Animal Rescue: Amazing Stories

*The children’s programs on WEWS D-5.3, meet the commercial requirements for
children 13-16 years old.
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WEWS Children’s Programs Commercial Information — Third Quarter 2019

COURT TV - WEWS D-5.4
CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
August 3,2019

Programming geared toward children 16 years old and under

Time_ Title of Program

10:00 a. m. Missing: Open Files

10:30 a. m. Missing: Open Files

11:00 a. m. Getting Green

11:30 a. m. Getting Green

12:00 Noon Animal Rescue: Amazing Stories
12:30 p. m. Animal Rescue: Amazing Stories

*The children’s programs on WEWS D-5.3, meet the commercial requirements for
children 13-16 years old. ' :
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WEWS Children’s Programs Commercial Information — Third Quarter 2019

COURT TV - WEWS D-5.4
CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
August 10, 2019

Programming geared toward children 16 years old and under

Time Title of Program

10:00 a. m. Missing: Open Files

10:30 a. m. Missing: Open Files

11:00 a. m. Getting Green

11:30 a. m. Getting Green

12:00 Noon Animal Rescue: Amazing Stories
12:30 p. m. Animal Rescue: Amazing Stories

*The children’s programs on WEWS D-5.3, meet the commercial requirements for
children 13-16 years old.
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WEWS Children’s Programs Commercial Information — Third Quarter 2019

COURT TV — WEWS D-5.4
CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
August 17,2019

Programming geared toward children 16 years old and under

Time, Title of Program

10:00 a. m. Missing: Open Files

10:30 a. m. Missing: Open Files

11:00 a. m. Getting Green

11:30 a. m. Getting Green

12:00 Noon Animal Rescue: Amazing Stories
12:30 p. m. Animal Rescue: Amazing Stories

*The children’s programs on WEWS D-5.3, meet the commercial requirements for
children 13-16 years old.
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WEWS Children’s Programs Commercial Information — Third Quarter 2019

COURT TV — WEWS D-54
CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS

August 24, 2019

Programming geared toward children 16 vears old and under

Time Title of Program
10:00 a. m. Missing: Open Files
10:30 a. m. Missing: Open Files
11:00 a. m. Getting Green
11:30 a. m. Getting Green
12:00 Noon Animal Rescue: Amazing Stories
12:30 p. m. Animal Rescue: Amazing Stories

*The children’s programs on WEWS D-5.3, meet the commercial requirements for
children 13-16 years old.
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WEWS Children’s Programs Commercial Information — Third Quarter 2019

COURT TV - WEWS D-5.4
CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
August 31,2019

Programming geared toward children 16 years old and under

Time Title of Program

10:00 a. m. Missing: Open Files

10:30 a. m. Missing: Open Files

11:00 a. m. Getting Green

11:30 a. m. Getting Green

12:00 Noon Animal Rescue: Amazing Stories
12:30 p. m. Animal Rescue: Amazing Stories

*The children’s programs on WEWS D-5.3, meet the commercial requirements for
children 13-16 years old.
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WEWS Children’s Programs Commercial Information — Third Quarter 2019

COURT TV - WEWS D-5.4
CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
September 7, 2019

Programming geared toward children 16 years old and under

Time Title of Program

10:00 a. m. Missing: Open Files

10:30 a. m. Missing: Open Files

11:00 a. m. Getting Green

11:30 a. m. Getting Green

12:00 Noon Animal Rescue: Amazing Stories
12:30 p. m. Animal Rescue: Amazing Stories

*The children’s programs on WEWS D-5.3, meet the commercial requirements for
children 13-16 years old.
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WEWS Children’s Programs Commercial Information — Third Quarter 2019

COURT TV —- WEWS D-5.4
CHILDREN'S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING
WEEKLY COMMERCIAL TIME RECORDS
September 14, 2019

Programming geared toward children 16 vears old and under

Time_ Title of Program

10:00 a. m. Missing: Open Files

10:30 a. m. Missing: Open Files

11:00 a. m. Getting Green

11:30 a. m. Getting Green

12:00 Noon Animal Rescue: Amazing Stories
12:30 p. m. Animal Rescue: Amazing Stories

*The children’s programs on WEWS D-5.3, meet the commercial requirements for
children 13-16 years old.
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